MOTION NO. 4 
MOVED BY ERMA FERRELL    SECONDED BY CLAIRE SAULT  
That the Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation (MCFN) Lifelong Learning & Awareness & 
Nation Well-Being Council agrees to receive and approve the Indigenous Health Equity Fund 
(IHEF) of $222,114.00 (Two Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand One Hundred Fourteen Dollars) to 
the existing health plan (Block Funding) to enhance the Primary Health Care Program to 
support the Health Human Resources by hiring one full time Nurse Practitioner, .5 Chronic 
Disease Nurse and one Full-Time Execute Administrative Assistant.

[...]

2nd Reading Waived 

MOTION NO. 8 
MOVED BY JESSE HERKIMER    SECONDED BY FAWN SAULT  
That the Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation (MCFN) Lifelong Learning & Awareness & 
Nation Well-Being Council agrees to sign a BCR to ISC – Receiver General in the amount of 
$20,735.00 (Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Five Dollars) to recover from Canada. 

Carried 
2nd Reading Waived 

Council moved to Agenda Item No. 13a). 

AGENDA ITEM NO. 13a) – PRIMARY PUBLIC SAFETY ANSWERING POINT – ONTARIO 
PROVINCIAL POLICE (EXECUTIVE MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT) 

Chief Administration Officer noted in her Briefing Note that she is seeking approval to renew the

[...]

MOVED BY ASHLEY SAULT     SECONDED BY FAWN SAULT  
That the Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation (MCFN) Lifelong Learning & Awareness & 
Nation Well-Being Council approves the Records Management Software and Services Proposal 
from Government Frameworks. 

The proposal’s total cost is $69,954.72 (Sixty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Four Dollars & 
Seventy-Two Cents) annually.  The Department of Consultation and Accommodations (DOCA) 
has committed $23,000.00 (Twenty-Three Thousand Dollars) towards the service.  The 
remaining $46,954.72 will be allocated from the Education portion of the 10 + 2 + 2 Fund. 

Future costs associated with maintaining this service, totaling $69,954.72 (Sixty-Nine Thousand 
Nine Hundred Fifty-Four Dollars & Seventy-Two Cents) annually will be recovered from DOCA 
proponents. 

Carried 
2nd Reading Waived 

AGENDA ITEM NO. 13e) – FOLLOW UP WITH DEPARTMENTS WHO HAVE USED 
DOLLARS FROM THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUND, EDUCATION FUND, AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE FUND (10 + 2 + 2)